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DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree

1 somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
5 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
3 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
4 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
- somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
5 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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- somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
9 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
10 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
12 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree

19 : : : .
somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
20 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
21 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
22 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
23 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
o4 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
o5 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
26 DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
27 DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
109 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
110 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
111 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
== somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
112 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
113 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
114 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
115 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
116 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
117 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
118 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
119 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
120 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
121 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree

somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree

122 somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
123 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
124 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
12 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
12 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
197 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
12 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
129 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
130 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
131 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
132 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
133 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
134 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree
= somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
135 DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree

somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
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SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G | J K L P Q
IBaSe: All (unwtd) 21245 11125 10120 8725 6975 5545 6402 7864 9681 10567 6501 7078 12033 9212 14618 ‘ 2568 18677 4138 17107 I
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5275 3905 2821 3864 4322 5196 6304 4388 4128 6442 5558 8003 1304 10696 2078 9922

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 30% 28% 31% 35% 29% 21% 30% 30% 30% 28% 31% 32% 28% 29% 27% 32% 31% 27% 36% 29% 35% 29%
A DE E | LM N Q S u
5081 2551 2529 2193 1673 1215 1498 1814 1700 2212 2648 1760 1748 1573 2729 2352 3419 1662 506 4575 865 4216
Agree somewhat 42% 43% 42% 42% 43% 43% 39% 42% 47% 43% 42% 40% 42% 45% 42% 42% 43% 42% 39% 43% 42% 42%
F FG K KL R
2429 1233 1197 893 805 731 811 915 675 1145 1209 894 856 679 1382 1047 1534 896 254 2175 372 2058
Disagree somewhat 20% 21% 20% 17% 21% 26% 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 19% 20% 18% 21%
c Ccb H H J o P T
918 506 412 316 311 291 404 305 171 392 493 345 365 207 560 358 547 371 78 840 106 812
Disagree very much 8% 8% % 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8%
B C CD GH H M M o P R T
Summary
8653 4252 4401 4066 2789 1799 2650 3101 2787 3659 4602 3149 2907 2597 4500 4153 5923 2730 972 7681 1601 7052
Top2Box (Agree) 2% 71% 73% % 71% 64% 69% 2% % 70% 73% 2% 70% 75% 70% 75% 74% 68% 75% 2% 7% 1%
A DE E F FG | KL N Q S u
3347 1738 1608 1209 1116 1022 1215 1221 847 1537 1702 1239 1221 887 1942 1405 2080 1267 332 3015 477 2870
Low2Box (Disagree) 28% 29% 27% 23% 29% 36% 31% 28% 23% 30% 27% 28% 30% 25% 30% 25% 26% 32% 25% 28% 23% 29%
B C CD GH H J M M o P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

United
co Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea _ Spain Sweden Turkey States

Q R s T u v w X
501 997 992 1008 1009 502 512 1032
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Total Argentina__ Australia___Belgium Brazil Canada China France Germany _ Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia Italy Japan

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 21245 1013 1038 501 1026 1007 1011 1010 1009 1004 1002 1003 502 1030 1015
Base: All Respondents (wid) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

1am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

M

o
1021
500

500

3572 55

Agree very much 30% 1%
BEFHIIMNPRSTU| HIMNPU  HIJIMNPRSTUHIJKLMNOPQF  HIMNPU | HIMNPTUVX HIJKLMNPQRS MN N HIMNPTUVX HIJMNPRSTUYHIJMNPQRSTUVWX HIIMNPRSTUEHIIMNPTUVVEHIJMNPTUV| HIMNPTUV
5081 274 169 121 285 238 171 261 242 151 219 202 184
Agree somewhat 42% 40% 55% 34% 24% 57% 48% 34% 52% 48% 30% 44% 40% 37% 40% 36% 40%
CDGJO  [IJKLMNOPQR D ACDFGHIJKLMNOPQ| CDGJMOQ D JKLMNOPQREDGILMNOQVW CDGJMOQ | CDGJO DJO CDGJO CDGJIMOQ DJ CDGJMOQ |[ACDGJIMNOQ|IJKLMNOPQRICDGJILMNOQ) D DJO  [JKLMNOPQR!
2429 63 90 106 33 78 109 35 149 166 79 41 39 200 197 53 136 68 75 84 118 138 148 124 101
Disagree somewhat 20% 13% 18% 21% 7% 16% 22% % 30% 33% 16% 8% 8% 40% 39% 1% 27% 14% 15% 17% 24% 28% 30% 25% 20%
DGKL ADGKLO ADEGJKLOQR DGKLO  |ADEGKLOQR ABCDEFGJKLOQF:FGJKLOPQRY DGKLO ABCDEFGHIJKLOPQR|GHIJKLOPQR DG CDEGJKLOQR DGKL DGKLO DGKLO  BDEGJKLOQRCDEGJKLOQRCDEGJKLOQRBDEGJIKLOQRADEGJIKLOQR
918 25 24 17 18 21 12 10 34 44 141 14 5 ! 76 74 22 61 33 33 22 17 69 77 4 28
Disagree very much 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% % 9% 28% 3% 1% 15% 15% 4% 12% % % 4% 3% 14% 15% 8% 6%

GL GL L L GL

CDEFGKLT BCDEFGKLOS| L ABCDEFGHIKLOQR| GL DEFGHKLOQH CEFGKLT | CEFGKLT GL L

[EFGHIKLOQR)

[EFGHIKLOQR| CDEFGKLT | CFGKLT

449 304 399 275 370

Top2Box (Agree) 2% 61% 80% 78% 79% 73% 59% 55% 67% 74%
BCFHIJMNPTUVY HIIMNPUVW | HIIMNPUVW HIJMNOPQRS| HIJMNOPQRS| HIIMNPQRSTHIIMNOPQRSTUVWX BCEFHIJMNPQRST| MN IIMNPTUVWHIIMNPTUVWHIIMNPTUVW - HIJMNPUV MN MN IJMNUV [ HIIMNPUVW!

3347 88 115 122 51 99 121 45 184 210 219 55 43 275 271 75 196 101 108 106 134 207 225 166 130

Low2Box (Disagree) 28% 18% 23% 24% 10% 20% 24% 9% 37% 42% 44% 11% 9% 55% 54% 15% 39% 20% 22% 21% 27% 41% 45% 33% 26%
DGKL ADGKLO ADEGKLO DGKLO ADGKLO ABCDEFGKLOQRIEFGHKLOQRIEFGHKLOQRSTWX ABCDEFGHIJKLOPQR|GHIJKLOPQR| DGL DEFGKLOQR| _ DGKLO DGKLO DGKLO _ ADEGKLOQRDEFGKLOQRSEFGHKLOQR3ICDEGKLOQR| ADEGKLOQR]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQIRISITIUNWIX
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Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree
very much with the following statements:

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

North G-8 Middle
America Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 21245 2039 3060 7567 6078 7608 3541 2501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500

3572 219 815 992 1080 894 913 467
Agree very much 30% 22% 54% 22% 31% 22% 46% 31%
ACDEFG ACE ACDEG ACE
5081 553 471 1824 1579 1791 759 654
Agree somewhat 42% 55% 31% 41% 45% 45% 38% 44%
BCDEFG B BCF BCF B BF
2429 179 149 1156 662 995 251 283
Disagree somewhat 20% 18% 10% 26% 19% 25% 13% 19%
BF ABDFG BF ABDFG B BF
918 49 65 528 179 320 77 97
Disagree very much 8% 5% 4% 12% 5% 8% 4% 6%
ABDEFG ABDF BF
8653 771 1286 2816 2659 2685 1672 1120
Top2Box (Agree) 72% 77% 86% 63% 76% 67% 84% 75%
CE ACDEG CE C ACDEG CE
3347 229 214 1684 841 1315 328 380
Low2Box (Disagree) 28% 23% 14% 37% 24% 33% 16% 25%
BF ABDEFG BF ABDFG BF
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Argentina Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 43% 39% 46% 47% 39% 38% 52% 46% 41% 39% 45% 45% 41% 34% 41% 45% 43% 42% 42% 43% 50% 42%
E M

198 100 98 96 61 41 12 27 159 61 137 126 48 24 90 108 118 80 9 189 16 182

Agree somewhat 40% 41% 38% 39% 41% 40% 29% 32% 42% 41% 39% 39% 41% 44% 39% 40% 39% 41% 30% 40% 30% 41%
G

63 32 31 25 21 17 3 15 45 22 41 39 14 9 33 29 39 24 7 56 8 55

Disagree somewhat 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 17% 8% 18% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 11% 13% 12% 21% 12% 15% 12%
c L S

25 16 9 10 9 6 4 4 17 9 16 15 8 3 14 10 16 9 2 22 2 23

Disagree very much 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 11% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5%

Summary

412 197 216 213 120 79 34 66 313 119 294 272 97 43 184 229 250 162 23 390 42 371
Top2Box (Agree) 82% 80% 85% 86% 80% % 82% 78% 84% 79% 84% 83% 82% 78% 79% 85% 82% 83% 1% 83% 80% 83%
E N R
88 48 39 35 29 23 8 19 61 31 57 54 21 12 48 40 55 33 9 79 10 7
Low2Box (Disagree) 18% 20% 15% 14% 20% 23% 18% 22% 16% 21% 16% 17% 18% 22% 21% 15% 18% 17% 29% 17% 20% 17%
C o S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

India

Senior Executive/Decision
India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 45% 43% 48% 46% 43% 49% 40% 50% 43% 46% 44% - 43% 46% 43% 49% 45% 44% 51% 43% 46% 44%
219 117 101 118 72 29 63 88 67 133 86 0 16 203 140 78 199 20 47 171 129 90

Agree somewhat 44% 45% 42% 43% 45% 45% 47% 40% 47% 45% 42% - 33% 45% 45% 42% 44% 45% 33% 48% 42% 46%

R

41 21 20 26 12 3 12 18 12 22 19 1 8 33 28 14 37 4 15 26 26 16

Disagree somewhat 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 100% 16% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8%
14 10 4 6 6 1 5 6 2 5 8 0 4 10 11 3 13 1 7 7 10 4

Disagree very much 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% - 9% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
445 227 218 244 140 61 117 199 129 270 175 0 37 408 276 169 406 39 121 324 271 174

Top2Box (Agree) 89% 88% 90% 88% 88% 94% 87% 89% 90% 91% 87% - 75% 91% 88% 91% 89% 89% 85% 91% 88% 90%
55 31 24 32 19 4 17 24 14 28 27 1 12 43 39 17 50 5 22 33 36 19

Low2Box (Disagree) 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 6% 13% 11% 10% 9% 13% 100% 25% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 15% 9% 12% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Mexico Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 55% 52% 57% 55% 57% 47% 56% 48% 44% 61% 51% 55% 56% 53% 54% 55% 57% 50% 63% 54% 61% 53%
J
152 86 66 7 42 32 120 29 3 54 98 91 34 26 81 71 98 54 14 138 23 128
Agree somewhat 30% 36% 25% 29% 28% 41% 30% 33% 33% 28% 32% 28% 33% 35% 34% 27% 30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30%
B Ccb
53 19 34 33 13 7 39 12 2 15 38 36 10 8 19 34 28 25 4 49 6 a7
Disagree somewhat 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9% 10% 14% 21% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 8% 13% 9% 14% % 11% 8% 11%
F N
22 10 13 11 9 3 18 4 0 7 15 18 2 2 11 11 14 8 1 22 1 21
Disagree very much 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5%
M
425 210 215 227 129 69 347 71 6 172 253 267 91 67 210 215 284 141 44 381 71 354
Top2Box (Agree) 85% 88% 82% 84% 85% 88% 86% 81% 76% 88% 83% 83% 88% 88% 88% 83% 87% 81% 91% 84% 91% 84%
u
75 29 a7 43 22 10 57 16 2 22 53 54 12 9 30 45 43 32 4 71 7 69
Low2Box (Disagree) 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 12% 14% 19% 24% 12% 17% 17% 12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 19% 9% 16% 9% 16%
T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
6 of 999
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SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Spain Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 12% 13% 12% 17% 10% 8% 14% 10% 5% 11% 14% 12% 17% 10% 11% 14% 11% 15% 24% 12% 22% 11%
DE H P S u
231 116 115 94 7 60 139 79 12 96 135 114 63 54 97 134 135 96 15 216 21 210
Agree somewhat 46% 46% 46% 46% 44% 51% 47% 47% 38% 45% 47% 46% 55% 40% 46% 46% 45% 47% 45% 46% 42% 47%
M
138 69 69 53 50 35 74 51 13 65 73 68 23 47 58 80 85 52 5 132 11 126
Disagree somewhat 28% 27% 28% 26% 28% 30% 25% 30% 40% 30% 26% 2% 20% 34% 27% 28% 29% 26% 16% 28% 22% 28%
F KL
69 34 35 23 33 14 43 20 6 32 37 37 10 22 34 35 45 24 5 65 7 62
Disagree very much 14% 13% 14% 11% 18% 12% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 15% 9% 16% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14%
C
293 150 144 130 95 69 183 97 14 119 174 144 82 68 119 174 166 128 23 271 33 261
Top2Box (Agree) 59% 59% 58% 63% 54% 58% 61% 58% 43% 55% 61% 58% 1% 49% 57% 60% 56% 63% 70% 58% 64% 58%
D H H M KM
207 102 104 75 82 49 117 71 19 96 110 105 33 69 91 115 130 76 10 197 18 189
Low2Box (Disagree) 41% 41% 42% 37% 46% 42% 39% 42% 57% 45% 39% 42% 29% 51% 43% 40% 44% 37% 30% 42% 36% 42%
C FG L KL
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
Global @dvisor: December 2011 7 of 999



Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

South Africa Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 33% 33% 33% 37% 33% 17% 44% 3% 30% 33% 32% 32% 35% 32% 30% 35% 33% 29% 39% 31% 32% 33%
E E
231 110 121 127 62 42 11 44 176 112 119 106 52 73 123 108 196 35 43 188 66 165
Agree somewhat 46% 46% 47% 44% 48% 49% 35% 39% 50% 50% 43% 49% 42% 46% 46% 46% 46% 48% 38% 49% 42% 48%
R
84 42 42 44 19 21 5 23 56 31 53 36 18 30 48 36 70 14 22 62 33 50
Disagree somewhat 17% 18% 16% 15% 15% 25% 16% 20% 16% 14% 19% 16% 14% 19% 18% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 21% 15%
Ccb
22 10 13 10 5 7 2 5 16 9 13 7 11 4 14 8 20 3 5 18 8 15
Disagree very much 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
CD KM
394 188 206 233 105 56 24 87 283 186 208 176 94 123 202 192 337 57 87 307 116 277
Top2Box (Agree) 79% 78% 79% 81% 81% 66% 78% 76% 80% 82% 76% 81% 76% 78% 76% 81% 79% 7% 7% 79% 74% 81%
E E
106 52 54 54 24 29 7 28 72 40 66 42 29 35 62 44 89 17 27 79 41 65
Low2Box (Disagree) 21% 22% 21% 19% 19% 34% 22% 24% 20% 18% 24% 19% 24% 22% 24% 19% 21% 23% 23% 21% 26% 19%
CD
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Global @dvisor: December 2011 8 of 999



Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision
Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 20% 9% 19% 8%
S U
242 110 133 98 81 64 52 137 53 104 138 77 86 79 123 119 142 100 17 225 25 217
Agree somewhat 48% 45% 52% 53% 48% 43% 44% 47% 57% 49% 48% 45% 48% 52% 44% 53% 49% 48% 42% 49% 46% 49%
A E FG N
166 88 78 56 54 56 39 101 26 70 96 66 56 43 94 72 97 69 11 155 13 153
Disagree somewhat 33% 36% 31% 30% 32% 38% 33% 35% 28% 33% 33% 39% 32% 28% 34% 32% 33% 33% 27% 34% 24% 34%
[ LM T
44 27 17 11 16 17 16 22 7 15 29 14 17 13 31 13 24 20 4 40 6 38
Disagree very much 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 12% 13% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 8%
B C GH ]
290 130 159 118 97 75 64 166 60 126 163 89 105 96 151 139 172 118 25 265 35 255
Top2Box (Agree) 58% 53% 63% 64% 58% 50% 54% 57% 65% 60% 57% 52% 59% 63% 55% 62% 59% 57% 62% 58% 64% 57%
A E E F K N
210 116 95 67 70 73 55 123 33 86 124 80 73 57 125 85 121 89 15 195 19 191
Low2Box (Disagree) 42% 47% 37% 36% 42% 50% 46% 43% 35% 40% 43% 48% 41% 37% 45% 38% 41% 43% 38% 42% 36% 43%
B CD H M [e]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: December 2011 9 of 999



Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 20% 21% 20% 27% 22% 13% 23% 24% 19% 19% 22% 19% 22% 21% 22% 19% 22% 18% 35% 18% 38% 17%
E E S U
268 126 142 100 76 92 38 54 177 146 122 123 63 81 134 134 175 93 32 235 40 227
Agree somewhat 54% 51% 56% 55% 54% 52% 50% 49% 56% 54% 53% 53% 50% 58% 50% 57% 54% 52% 48% 54% 46% 55%
G N T
101 53 48 27 25 49 16 23 62 58 44 51 26 24 57 44 65 37 11 91 12 89
Disagree somewhat 20% 21% 19% 15% 18% 28% 21% 21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 21% 17% 21% 19% 20% 21% 16% 21% 14% 22%
CD T
28 16 12 7 9 12 5 7 17 16 12 13 9 6 16 12 13 15 1 28 2 27
Disagree very much 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 1% 6% 2% 6%
P R T
370 178 192 149 107 115 55 79 235 197 173 168 92 111 193 177 245 125 56 315 73 297
Top2Box (Agree) 74% 72% 76% 81% 76% 65% 73% 72% 75% 73% 76% 72% 72% 79% 72% 76% 76% 71% 83% 73% 84% 2%
E E K S U
130 69 61 34 35 61 21 30 79 74 56 65 35 30 74 56 78 52 12 118 14 116
Low2Box (Disagree) 26% 28% 24% 19% 24% 35% 27% 28% 25% 27% 24% 28% 28% 21% 28% 24% 24% 29% 17% 27% 16% 28%
CD M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU

Global @dvisor: December 2011 10 of 999



Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 34% 37% 30% 37% 31% 28% 38% 31% 37% - - 25% 44% 37% 33% 35% 37% 30% 46% 32% 45% 31%
K K S U
221 119 102 112 94 15 47 47 79 0 0 76 48 97 103 118 142 79 35 186 47 174
Agree somewhat 44% 42% 47% 38% 55% 43% 36% 48% 49% - - 44% 38% 48% 45% 44% 47% 40% 38% 46% 43% 45%
[ F
75 40 35 49 17 8 28 15 19 0 0 31 18 26 29 46 38 37 9 66 9 66
Disagree somewhat 15% 14% 16% 17% 10% 24% 21% 15% 12% - - 18% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 19% 10% 16% 9% 17%
D H P T
33 18 14 26 6 2 6 5 4 0 0 24 5 5 21 11 12 21 5 27 5 28
Disagree very much 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% - - 14% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4% 11% 6% 7% 4% 7%
D LM ] P
392 225 167 220 147 25 98 77 140 0 0 119 102 171 178 214 255 137 77 315 96 296
Top2Box (Agree) 78% 79% 77% 75% 87% 71% 74% 79% 86% - - 69% 82% 85% 78% 79% 84% 70% 84% 77% 87% 76%
C F K K Q u
108 58 50 75 23 10 34 20 23 0 0 54 23 31 50 58 50 58 14 94 14 94
Low2Box (Disagree) 22% 21% 23% 25% 13% 29% 26% 21% 14% - - 31% 18% 15% 22% 21% 16% 30% 16% 23% 13% 24%
D H LM P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: December 2011 11 of 999



Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DUI_L. {1 am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Canada

u
Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Lea

Gender Household Income Marital Stat
CANADA- | NORTHWES

Not CANADA- = CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-

Male Female _Under 35 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed PRAIRIES ATLANTIC ALBERTA COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO  QUEBEC
L Y z

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wid)

I'am optimistic that 2012 will be a bett

me than it was in 2011
Agree very much 23% 21% 25% 29% 24% 16% 24% 25% 21% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 19% 28% 23% 24% 29% 23% 26% 23% 17% 20% 22% 21% - 22% 30%
E E N Ya
285 137 148 102 93 89 64 115 105 104 180 102 125 57 157 128 192 93 19 266 30 255 18 19 28 a2 0 17 61
Agree somewhat 57% 55% 59% 58% 57% 57% 55% 57% 58% 55% 58% 55% 56% 63% 59% 54% 57% 56% 6% 58% 54% 57% 67% 52% 53% 57% - 58% 55%
R
78 46 2 18 24 36 18 28 2 36 a2 33 36 8 43 35 52 26 7 7 8 70 3 7 10 14 0 2 12
Disagree somewhat 16% 19% 13% 10% 15% 23% 15% 14% 18% 19% 14% 18% 16% 9% 16% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% 19% 18% - 16% 1%
B co J M M
21 12 9 6 8 7 7 7 7 7 14 6 1 a 13 7 13 8 3 18 3 18 1 3 3 3 0 6 a
Disagree very much a% 5% % % 5% 5% 6% a% % % a% % 5% a% 5% % a% 5% % a% 5% % % 9% 6% % - % A
a
Summary
401 189 212 153 133 115 93 166 143 148 253 146 176 78 208 193 269 132 31 370 a4 358 23 26 39 57 162 95
Top2Box (Agree) 80% 76% 84% 86% 81% 73% 79% 82% 79% 78% 82% 79% 79% 87% 79% 82% 81% 80% 76% 81% 80% 80% 84% 73% 75% 7% - 81% 86%
A E E K wxy
99 58 a1 24 2 43 24 36 39 43 56 40 a7 12 56 43 65 3 10 89 1 88 4 10 13 17 0 £ 16
Low2Box (Disagree) 20% 24% 16% 14% 19% 27% 21% 18% 21% 22% 18% 21% 21% 13% 21% 18% 19% 20% 24% 19% 20% 20% 16% 27% 25% 23% - 19% 14%
B cp M b b b
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Z/alb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
12 of 999
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

France Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

France

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 57% 56% 58% 56% 60% 54% 58% 59% 51% 58% 56% 55% 61% 51% 58% 56% 57% 57% 53% 57% 55% 57%
H M

171 87 85 66 54 51 40 88 44 65 106 60 63 48 89 82 111 60 5 166 7 164

Agree somewhat 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 34% 33% 33% 38% 33% 35% 36% 30% 39% 33% 36% 35% 34% 34% 34% 30% 34%
L

35 19 17 14 8 14 7 18 11 15 21 10 16 9 19 17 22 13 2 33 3 33

Disagree somewhat 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% % 9% % % 6% 8% 7% 7% % 7% % 13% 7% 11% %
D

10 4 6 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 5 5 2 3 7 2 6 3 0 10 1 9

Disagree very much 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 2%

Summary

455 225 230 173 149 132 111 243 102 180 275 152 190 112 245 209 292 163 14 441 20 435
Top2Box (Agree) 91% 91% 91% 91% 93% 88% 91% 92% 89% 90% 91% 91% 91% 90% 90% 92% 91% 91% 87% 91% 85% 91%
E
45 22 23 17 10 17 11 21 13 19 26 15 18 12 26 19 28 17 2 43 3 42
Low2Box (Disagree) 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 13% 9% 15% 9%
D
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
Global @dvisor: December 2011 13 of 999



Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Germany Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 11%
261 130 131 94 88 79 111 83 67 77 184 50 151 59 196 65 179 82 28 233 48 213
Agree somewhat 52% 51% 53% 55% 53% 48% 45% 56% 64% 50% 53% 44% 53% 58% 51% 55% 54% 49% 63% 51% 62% 50%
F F K K S U
149 77 73 48 46 55 80 42 28 49 100 39 84 27 117 32 96 53 9 141 17 133
Disagree somewhat 30% 30% 29% 28% 28% 34% 33% 28% 26% 32% 29% 34% 30% 26% 31% 27% 29% 32% 20% 31% 22% 31%
R T
34 17 17 6 14 14 25 7 2 11 24 13 15 6 27 8 19 15 1 34 3 32
Disagree very much 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 10% 5% 2% 7% 7% 11% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 2% 7% 3% 8%
C C GH L P
316 159 157 118 104 94 140 100 76 93 223 62 186 68 238 78 220 96 34 282 58 258
Top2Box (Agree) 63% 63% 64% 68% 64% 58% 57% 67% 72% 61% 64% 55% 65% 67% 62% 66% 66% 58% 78% 62% 75% 61%
E F F K K Q S U
184 94 90 54 60 70 106 49 30 60 124 51 99 33 144 40 115 69 10 174 19 165
Low2Box (Disagree) 37% 37% 36% 32% 36% 42% 43% 33% 28% 39% 36% 45% 35% 33% 38% 34% 34% 42% 22% 38% 25% 39%
C GH LM P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: December 2011
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DUI_L. 1 am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

December 2011

Australia

Detailed Tables

Australia Gender Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner REGION
Not
Total Male Female __Under 35 Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed NON-W VICITAS SAINT
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1038
Base: All Respondents (wid)
I'am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011
Agree very much 2% 19% 26% 2% 18% 14% 20% 2% 2% 16% 21% 21% 2% 23% 19% 26% 23% 2% 21% 2% 26% 2% 23% 21% 26% 19% 29% 4% 16%
A DE | N Ya
274 143 131 100 78 96 3 157 53 127 147 68 165 a1 146 128 170 104 28 246 34 240 174 100 77 99 a5 27 2
Agree somewhat 55% 58% 52% 51% 54% 60% 53% 58% 49% 56% 54% 52% 56% 55% 56% 53% 57% 52% 53% 55% 54% 55% 53% 59% 49% 56% 55% 56% 71%
3
90 a4 46 26 28 36 27 a1 22 51 39 30 46 14 52 38 50 a1 9 81 1 79 61 29 27 38 1 9 5
Disagree somewhat 18% 18% 18% 13% 20% 2% 2% 15% 20% 23% 14% 23% 16% 19% 20% 16% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 2% 13% 19% 13%
c J L
2 15 10 7 1 6 5 12 7 13 12 5 18 2 12 12 12 13 1 23 1 23 20 a 1 7 2 5 o
Disagree very much 5% 6% % 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% % 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% % 4% 2% 10% -
7b
385 189 19 163 104 118 89 218 78 164 222 97 230 58 194 192 238 147 a2 343 51 334 249 136 118 132 69 3 32
Top2Box (Agree) % 76% 78% 83% 73% 74% 73% 80% 73% 72% 81% 74% 78% 78% 75% 79% 79% 73% 80% % 80% % 75% 80% 75% 75% 84% 71% 87%
DE | a a
115 59 56 33 39 a2 32 54 28 64 51 35 64 16 64 50 61 53 1 104 13 102 81 33 39 a5 13 14 5
LowzBox (Disagree) 23% 24% 2% 17% 21% 26% 21% 20% 21% 28% 19% 26% 2% 2% 25% 21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 20% 23% 25% 20% 25% 25% 16% 29% 13%
[ c J b
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - CIDIE - FIG/H - 13 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - TIU - VW - X/Y/Z/alb * small base
15 of 999

Global @dvisor: December 2011




Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision
Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13% 5% 11% 5%
S U
199 92 107 88 55 56 124 60 15 107 92 69 45 85 87 113 118 82 16 184 18 182
Agree somewhat 40% 37% 43% 47% 36% 35% 42% 36% 44% 39% 41% 43% 42% 37% 37% 43% 37% 45% 36% 40% 32% 41%
A DE P
197 96 101 61 68 69 108 75 14 113 84 58 44 95 95 102 125 72 15 182 23 174
Disagree somewhat 39% 38% 40% 33% 44% 43% 37% 44% 40% 41% 37% 36% 40% 41% 40% 39% 40% 39% 34% 40% 42% 39%
[ [ F
74 47 27 25 22 27 44 26 4 40 34 21 15 38 41 33 54 20 7 67 8 66
Disagree very much 15% 19% 11% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 12% 17% 11% 17% 15% 15% 15%
B ] Q
229 107 122 100 65 65 144 69 17 123 106 82 50 97 100 129 137 92 22 207 24 205
Top2Box (Agree) 46% 43% 49% 54% 42% 40% 48% 41% 48% 44% 47% 51% 46% 42% 42% 49% 43% 50% 49% 45% 43% 46%
DE G M N P
271 144 127 86 89 96 153 100 18 153 118 79 59 133 136 135 180 91 22 249 31 239
Low2Box (Disagree) 54% 57% 51% 46% 58% 60% 52% 59% 52% 56% 53% 49% 54% 58% 58% 51% 57% 50% 51% 55% 57% 54%
C C F K [e] Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: December 2011 16 of 999



Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision
South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 20% 20% 20% 23% 21% 11% 23% 21% 17% 18% 23% 9% 23% 19% 19% 21% 19% 23% 21% 20% 17% 21%
E E I K
265 124 141 108 102 55 46 114 105 150 116 15 83 167 138 128 178 87 30 236 57 209
Agree somewhat 53% 49% 57% 52% 53% 57% 53% 52% 54% 54% 52% 60% 51% 54% 53% 53% 53% 52% 46% 54% 54% 53%
A
118 69 49 45 44 28 18 51 49 71 47 7 37 73 66 52 82 36 17 101 25 93
Disagree somewhat 24% 27% 20% 21% 23% 29% 21% 23% 25% 25% 21% 29% 23% 24% 25% 22% 25% 22% 27% 23% 24% 24%
B [
17 9 7 9 5 3 3 8 6 9 7 1 6 10 8 8 11 5 4 13 4 12
Disagree very much 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
S
366 175 191 157 143 66 66 161 139 199 166 17 121 228 186 179 240 125 43 322 75 291
Top2Box (Agree) 73% 69% 77% 74% 74% 68% 76% 73% 71% 71% 75% 68% 74% 73% 72% 75% 72% 75% 67% 74% 2% 73%
A
134 78 56 54 50 31 20 59 55 80 55 8 43 84 74 61 93 41 21 113 29 105
Low2Box (Disagree) 27% 31% 23% 26% 26% 32% 24% 27% 29% 29% 25% 32% 26% 27% 28% 25% 28% 25% 33% 26% 28% 27%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: December 2011 17 of 999



Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Russia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 44% 42% 45% 55% 38% 30% 51% 40% 44% 41% 46% 50% 44% 32% 44% 44% 44% 38% 58% 43% 45% 43%
DE M M
181 80 101 66 70 44 9 20 153 93 88 a7 101 32 107 74 158 23 7 174 23 158
Agree somewhat 36% 33% 39% 31% 39% 40% 41% 44% 35% 39% 34% 32% 38% 37% 35% 38% 35% 42% 22% 37% 34% 37%
68 37 30 18 24 26 1 5 63 36 32 13 32 22 41 27 64 4 5 63 10 58
Disagree somewhat 14% 16% 12% 9% 13% 23% 4% 10% 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 25% 13% 14% 14% % 17% 13% 15% 13%
Ccb KL
33 23 11 10 17 7 1 3 30 13 21 12 16 5 25 8 27 7 1 32 4 29
Disagree very much 7% 10% 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 12% 3% 7% 6% 7%
B
399 180 219 183 138 78 20 37 342 192 207 120 218 61 241 157 354 44 24 375 54 345
Top2Box (Agree) 80% 75% 84% 87% % 1% 91% 84% 79% 80% 80% 82% 82% 69% 78% 82% 80% 81% 79% 80% 79% 80%
A DE M M
101 60 41 28 41 32 2 7 92 49 53 26 48 28 67 35 91 10 6 95 14 87
Low2Box (Disagree) 20% 25% 16% 13% 23% 29% 9% 16% 21% 20% 20% 18% 18% 31% 22% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 21% 20%
B C C KL
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Sweden Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 17% 11% 23% 13% 24% 16% 15% 20% 15% 19% 17% 13% 18% 20% 12% 27% 19% 13% 39% 14% 28% 15%
A N
189 100 89 86 57 46 7 83 29 56 133 33 104 52 130 59 147 42 15 174 23 166
Agree somewhat 38% 39% 36% 46% 36% 30% 42% 31% 54% 39% 38% 32% 39% 39% 40% 35% 43% 26% 26% 39% 32% 39%
Q
148 86 62 54 45 49 48 85 15 45 103 41 65 42 96 52 91 57 18 130 26 122
Disagree somewhat 30% 34% 25% 29% 28% 31% 26% 33% 27% 31% 29% 39% 25% 32% 29% 30% 27% 36% 31% 29% 36% 28%
L
7 39 38 22 20 35 32 43 2 17 60 17 48 12 63 14 35 42 2 75 2 75
Disagree very much 15% 15% 15% 12% 12% 23% 17% 16% 4% 12% 17% 16% 18% 9% 19% 8% 10% 26% 4% 17% 3% 17%
P
275 128 147 109 94 72 104 134 37 83 192 a7 150 78 170 105 214 62 38 237 43 232
Top2Box (Agree) 55% 51% 60% 59% 60% 46% 57% 51% 69% 57% 54% 45% 57% 59% 52% 61% 63% 39% 65% 54% 60% 54%
K Q
225 125 100 76 64 84 80 128 17 62 163 58 112 54 158 66 126 99 20 204 28 196
Low2Box (Disagree) 45% 49% 40% 41% 40% 54% 43% 49% 31% 43% 46% 55% 43% 41% 48% 39% 37% 61% 35% 46% 40% 46%
M P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 51% 54% 48% 55% 48% 40% 60% 51% 47% 48% 54% 51% 53% 50% 49% 53% 52% 44% 50% 51% 56% 49%
202 96 107 113 61 29 20 94 88 119 83 84 12 107 93 110 164 38 26 176 47 156
Agree somewhat 40% 38% 43% 40% 39% 47% 27% 42% 44% 43% 37% 42% 39% 40% 41% 40% 39% 46% 40% 41% 37% 42%
F F
39 18 21 11 19 8 8 15 16 22 17 12 3 24 22 16 31 7 6 32 8 31
Disagree somewhat 8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 13% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 8%
[ [
5 2 3 3 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 3 1 4 4 1 0 5 1 4
Disagree very much 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
457 231 226 267 137 53 65 210 182 251 205 186 29 242 202 255 382 75 59 398 118 339
Top2Box (Agree) 91% 92% 90% 95% 86% 87% 87% 93% 92% 91% 92% 93% 91% 90% 90% 93% 92% 90% 90% 92% 93% 91%
DE
43 19 24 14 21 8 10 17 17 25 19 14 3 26 23 20 35 8 6 37 9 34
Low2Box (Disagree) 9% 8% 10% 5% 14% 13% 13% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 9%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 26% 26% 27% 36% 19% - 34% 28% 24% 27% 26% 22% 27% 29% 21% 33% 29% 22% 19% 28% 25% 27%
D
202 126 76 114 77 10 10 80 112 112 89 63 33 107 110 92 128 74 34 168 64 138
Agree somewhat 40% 50% 30% 44% 38% 32% 31% 40% 42% 40% 41% 40% 41% 40% 42% 39% 39% 42% 41% 40% 40% 41%
B
124 39 86 42 67 15 8 38 78 68 56 43 23 58 77 47 77 47 31 94 52 73
Disagree somewhat 25% 15% 35% 16% 33% 45% 26% 19% 29% 24% 26% 28% 29% 22% 29% 20% 24% 27% 36% 23% 32% 21%
A [
41 21 20 12 22 7 3 26 12 24 18 15 2 25 21 20 26 15 3 38 5 36
Disagree very much 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 23% 9% 13% 5% 8% 8% 9% 2% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 9% 3% 11%
H
334 192 142 209 115 10 21 135 178 188 146 97 54 183 166 169 221 113 50 284 104 230
Top2Box (Agree) 67% 76% 57% 80% 56% 32% 65% 68% 66% 67% 66% 63% 68% 69% 63% 71% 68% 64% 60% 68% 65% 68%
B D
166 60 106 54 89 22 11 64 90 92 74 58 25 83 98 67 103 62 33 132 57 109
Low2Box (Disagree) 33% 24% 43% 20% 44% 68% 35% 32% 34% 33% 34% 37% 32% 31% 37% 29% 32% 36% 40% 32% 35% 32%
A C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Hungary Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 26% 23% 29% 34% 24% 17% 28% 24% 13% 23% 28% 23% 27% 25% 23% 29% 29% 21% 20% 26% 22% 26%
DE Q
151 67 84 66 45 40 75 53 2 59 92 37 86 29 87 64 97 54 12 139 12 139
Agree somewhat 30% 27% 33% 33% 32% 25% 28% 35% 48% 29% 31% 28% 29% 37% 32% 28% 33% 27% 42% 30% 38% 30%
79 38 40 30 24 25 35 29 0 36 43 20 45 13 42 37 44 35 3 75 6 73
Disagree somewhat 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 13% 19% - 17% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 16% 18% 16%
141 83 58 37 39 65 85 35 1 63 78 43 83 15 78 63 70 71 8 133 7 134
Disagree very much 28% 34% 23% 18% 28% 41% 32% 23% 39% 31% 26% 33% 28% 20% 29% 27% 23% 35% 26% 28% 22% 29%
B C CD G M M P
281 123 158 135 78 67 149 90 2 106 175 67 166 48 150 131 184 97 18 263 19 262
Top2Box (Agree) 56% 50% 62% 67% 55% 43% 56% 59% 61% 52% 59% 51% 56% 63% 56% 57% 62% 48% 62% 56% 60% 56%
A DE E K Q
219 121 98 67 63 90 120 64 1 99 120 63 128 29 120 99 114 105 11 208 13 207
Low2Box (Disagree) 44% 50% 38% 33% 45% 57% 44% 41% 39% 48% 41% 49% 44% 37% 44% 43% 38% 52% 38% 44% 40% 44%
B C CD M P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Poland Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 16% 17% 14% 20% 14% 10% 15% 18% 32% 14% 17% 15% 15% 20% 15% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15%
E
226 119 107 93 69 63 181 39 5 101 124 55 139 32 135 90 128 98 21 205 33 192
Agree somewhat 45% 48% 42% 44% 47% 46% 44% 49% 44% 42% 48% 53% 43% 46% 44% 47% 45% 45% 52% 44% 51% 44%
136 60 76 56 40 39 113 21 2 75 61 27 95 15 80 55 72 64 11 125 15 121
Disagree somewhat 27% 24% 30% 26% 27% 28% 28% 26% 16% 31% 24% 26% 29% 21% 26% 29% 25% 30% 27% 27% 22% 28%
61 28 33 22 17 21 53 6 1 33 28 7 45 9 46 15 43 17 2 59 6 54
Disagree very much 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15% 13% 8% 8% 13% 11% 6% 14% 13% 15% 8% 15% 8% 5% 13% 10% 12%
) Q
304 160 143 136 90 78 242 53 9 136 168 71 187 46 181 123 170 134 27 276 44 260
Top2Box (Agree) 61% 65% 57% 63% 61% 56% 59% 66% 76% 56% 65% 68% 57% 66% 59% 64% 60% 62% 68% 60% 68% 60%
|
196 88 109 79 58 60 167 27 3 107 89 33 140 24 126 70 115 81 13 184 21 176
Low2Box (Disagree) 39% 35% 43% 37% 39% 44% 41% 34% 24% 44% 35% 32% 43% 34% 41% 36% 40% 38% 32% 40% 32% 40%
J
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

China

Senior Executive/Decision
China Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 28% 23% 34% 38% 29% 9% 39% 21% 30% 24% 36% 25% 33% 29% 26% 31% 32% 14% 56% 26% 43% 24%
E E U
238 117 121 78 98 63 46 97 95 158 80 146 66 26 125 114 175 63 12 226 43 195
Agree somewhat 48% 47% 48% 39% 51% 59% 47% 49% 46% 47% 49% 49% 43% 52% 43% 54% 43% 66% 29% 49% 43% 49%
[ L
109 69 41 43 33 33 13 52 44 87 23 70 31 9 80 29 91 18 5 105 11 99
Disagree somewhat 22% 28% 16% 21% 17% 31% 13% 26% 22% 26% 14% 24% 20% 17% 28% 14% 23% 19% 12% 23% 11% 25%
] T
12 7 5 4 6 1 0 7 4 10 1 4 7 1 9 2 11 0 1 10 3 9
Disagree very much 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0 3% 2% 3% 2%
379 173 206 154 153 72 84 138 157 241 138 221 118 40 201 178 302 77 35 344 86 293
Top2Box (Agree) 76% 70% 82% 77% 79% 68% 86% 70% 76% 71% 85% 75% 76% 81% 69% 85% 75% 80% 86% 75% 86% 73%
A I N
121 76 45 47 40 34 13 59 49 97 24 74 37 10 90 31 102 19 6 115 14 107
Low2Box (Disagree) 24% 30% 18% 23% 21% 32% 14% 30% 24% 29% 15% 25% 24% 19% 31% 15% 25% 20% 14% 25% 14% 27%
B J [e]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_1. [I am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Brazil Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 66% 62% 69% 66% 67% 61% 64% 67% 43% 1% 63% 66% 65% 58% 62% 68% 69% 62% 57% 66% 63% 66%

121 62 59 61 40 20 43 75 2 31 90 81 30 11 a7 74 69 52 13 108 19 102
Agree somewhat 24% 25% 23% 22% 25% 28% 21% 27% 36% 20% 26% 22% 28% 36% 26% 23% 25% 24% 31% 24% 27% 24%

KL

33 22 11 21 7 5 22 9 1 7 26 26 5 1 17 15 13 20 2 30 4 29

Disagree somewhat 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% % 10% 3% 21% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7%
G

18 9 10 11 5 2 10 8 0 8 10 15 3 0 3 15 6 13 3 15 3 15

Disagree very much 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% - 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4%

Summary

449 214 235 238 147 64 177 266 5 146 303 321 100 28 158 291 261 188 38 411 64 386

Top2Box (Agree) 90% 88% 92% 88% 93% 90% 85% 94% 79% 91% 89% 89% 93% 94% 89% 91% 93% 85% 88% 90% 90% 90%
F Q

51 30 21 32 11 7 32 17 1 15 36 42 8 2 20 31 19 32 5 46 7 44

Low2Box (Disagree) 10% 12% 8% 12% % 10% 15% 6% 21% 9% 11% 11% 7% 6% 11% 9% 7% 15% 12% 10% 10% 10%
G P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_1. [l am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
| am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for
me than it was in 2011

Agree very much 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8%
E K

184 89 95 65 65 54 43 80 61 94 90 87 73 24 94 90 107 77 20 164 28 156

Agree somewhat 37% 36% 38% 36% 36% 38% 34% 36% 41% 38% 36% 36% 37% 41% 37% 37% 38% 35% 33% 37% 36% 37%

200 102 97 65 76 58 54 93 52 99 100 100 79 20 104 95 106 93 23 176 29 171

Disagree somewhat 40% 41% 39% 36% 43% 42% 43% 41% 35% 40% 40% 41% 40% 34% 41% 39% 38% 42% 38% 40% 38% 40%

76 42 34 31 24 21 19 35 22 35 40 41 27 7 40 36 42 33 11 65 12 64

Disagree very much 15% 17% 13% 17% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15%

225 106 119 85 79 61 52 97 76 112 112 102 92 31 113 112 131 94 28 197 36 189

Top2Box (Agree) 45% 42% 48% 47% 44% 44% 42% 43% 50% 46% 44% 42% 46% 53% 44% 46% 47% 43% 45% 45% 47% 45%
K

275 144 131 96 100 79 73 128 75 135 140 141 107 27 144 131 149 127 34 241 41 235

Low2Box (Disagree) 55% 58% 52% 53% 56% 56% 58% 57% 50% 54% 56% 58% 54% 47% 56% 54% 53% 57% 55% 55% 53% 55%

M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DUZ_1. 1 am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for me than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

I:am optimistic that 2012 will be a better year for

Belgium

Total

Male

Gender

Female

Under 35

Household Income

Medium
G

Marital Status

Married Other

December 2011

Educal

Low Medium

Belgium

Chief Income Earner

Employment

Not

Employed _Employed

Business Owner

Senior Executive/Decis
Maker/Leader

North

Region

Center

Detailed Tables

Language

South French

Flemish

me than it was in 2011
Agree very much 42% 39% 44% 45% 39% 40% 50% 36% 32% 34% 46% 44% 43% 38% 43% 40% 38% 45% 33% 42% 40% 42% 8% 52% 59% 56% 5%
GH 1 v v z
169 98 71 69 56 44 62 70 37 50 120 50 61 59 101 69 93 76 7 163 12 157 66 55 48 106 64
Agree somewhat 34% 39% 29% 38% 34% 29% 29% 34% 47% 30% 36% 29% 33% 41% 33% 36% 36% 32% 34% 34% 38% 34% 45% 31% 28% 30% 45%
B F K WX Y
106 47 58 27 41 38 34 57 15 53 52 35 43 28 65 41 58 48 7 99 6 99 60 27 19 42 64
Disagree somewhat 21% 19% 23% 15% 25% 25% 16% 28% 19% 32% 16% 20% 23% 20% 21% 21% 22% 20% 34% 21% 19% 21% 41% 15% 11% 12% 45%
Cc Cc F J WX Y
17 7 9 5 4 9 12 4 2 8 8 12 3 2 11 6 9 8 0 17 1 16 9 4 3 9 8
Disagree very much 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% % 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 6%
G LM
Summary
378 197 181 153 119 106 171 144 62 107 270 125 140 112 233 145 193 184 14 364 26 352 79 150 149 307 71
 Top2Box (Agree) 76% 78% 73% 83% 73% 70% 79% 71% 79% 63% 82% 73% 76% 79% 75% 76% 74% 7% 66% 76% 78% 75% 53% 83% 87% 86% 50%
DE G 1 v v z
122 55 68 32 44 46 46 60 17 62 61 47 45 30 76 47 67 56 7 116 7 115 69 31 22 51 72
Low2Box (Disagree) 24% 22% 27% 17% 27% 30% 21% 29% 21% 37% 18% 21% 24% 21% 25% 24% 26% 23% 34% 24% 22% 25% 47% 17% 13% 14% 50%
C C F J WX Y
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
27 0f 999

Global @dvisor: December 2011



Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G | J K L M P Q
IBaSe: All (unwtd) 21245 11125 10120 8725 6975 5545 6402 7864 9681 10567 6501 7078 7666 12033 9212 14618 ‘ 2568 18677 4138 17107 I
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5275 3905 2821 3864 4322 5196 6304 4388 4128 3484 6442 5558 8003 1304 10696 2078 9922
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than
it was in 2011
Agree very much 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 16% 8% 15% %
DE E L L Q S u
3858 1916 1942 1855 1235 769 1140 1418 1247 1670 1978 1438 1250 1170 1961 1897 2630 1228 452 3406 721 3137
Agree somewhat 32% 32% 32% 35% 32% 27% 29% 33% 34% 32% 31% 33% 30% 34% 30% 34% 33% 31% 35% 32% 35% 32%
DE E F F L L N Q S u
4766 2320 2446 1978 1585 1203 1523 1710 1487 2109 2530 1693 1724 1349 2595 2171 3132 1633 445 4320 727 4039
Disagree somewhat 40% 39% 41% 37% 41% 43% 39% 40% 41% 41% 40% 39% 42% 39% 40% 39% 39% 41% 34% 40% 35% 41%
A c c KM R T
2356 1222 1134 841 794 721 869 826 599 983 1313 847 900 609 1353 1003 1498 858 201 2155 313 2043
Disagree very much 20% 20% 19% 16% 20% 26% 22% 19% 16% 19% 21% 19% 22% 17% 21% 18% 19% 21% 15% 20% 15% 21%
B C CD GH H | M KM o P R T
Summary
4878 2448 2430 2456 1527 896 1473 1786 1547 2105 2461 1848 1504 1526 2494 2384 3373 1505 658 4221 1038 3840
Top2Box (Agree) 41% 41% 40% 47% 39% 32% 38% 41% 43% 41% 39% 42% 36% 44% 39% 43% 42% 38% 50% 39% 50% 39%
DE E F F L L N Q S u
7122 3542 3579 2819 2378 1925 2392 2536 2086 3091 3843 2539 2625 1958 3948 3174 4630 2492 646 6475 1040 6081
Low2Box (Disagree) 59% 59% 60% 53% 61% 68% 62% 59% 57% 59% 61% 58% 64% 56% 61% 57% 58% 62% 50% 61% 50% 61%
C CD GH KM o P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor December 2011

Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS
DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:
Italy

China Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia

I J K L
1004 1002 1003 502
500 500 500 500

Total Argentina__ Australia___Belgium Brazil Canada France Germany Japan

H M N
1009 1030 1015

500

B
1038
500

A
1013
500

21245
12000

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than
it was in 2011

c D E F G
501 1026 1007 1011 1010
500 500 500 500 500

Agree very much

Poland Russia

5%

audi Arabia South Africa South Korea

T
1008

Spain

u
1009

Detailed Tables

Sweden

502

Turkey

United
States

X
1032

BCEGHIIMNPQUV ABCEFGHIJMNOPQS| CGHIMN |[EGHIIMNPQSTUV ABCDEFGHIJLMNOPQFGHIJMNOPQSTUVWX ABCEGHIJMNPQSTUV | GHIIMNOPQS| BCGHIMNU CGHIMN BCGHIJMNU [EGHIIMNPQT
3858 149 171 ‘ 228 81 146 106 97 166 136 169 199 166 160 92 145
Agree somewhat 32% 30% 34% 18% 46% 41% 16% 29% 21% 16% 19% 33% 38% 2% 34% 42% 33% 32% 18% 29% 37%
CGIIMV | CGHIIMPV ABCGHIJMNOPQTBHIIMNOPQTUGHIIMNPTUVW CGIIMV GJ ABCGHIJMNPQTUHIJMNOPQST| J CGIIMPV [GHIIMNPTUY  CGIIMV CGIIMPV GHIIMNPQTULGHIIMNPTU\  CGIIMPV CGIIMV CGIIMV  \CGHIIMPUWV
4766 189 242 234 116 186 205 211 268 266 145 105 128 242 233 172 206 228 127 190 248 196 211 211 203
Disagree somewhat 40% 38% 48% a7% 23% 37% 41% 42% 54% 53% 29% 21% 26% 48% a47% 34% 41% 46% 25% 38% 50% 39% 42% 42% 41%
DJKLR EGJKLOPRSRDEJKLORSUX DJKLR DJKLR DEJKLOR [3JKLMNOPQR3JKLMNOPQR K ADEGJKLOPRSIDEJKLORSU} DKLR DJKLOR  |ADEJKLORSU DJKLR  |EFGJKLOPRS  DJKLR DJKLR DJKLR DJKLOR
2356 123 62 ‘ 35 61 195 72 256 25 32 147 75 135 80 61 75 125 178 101 66
Disagree very much 20% 5% 14% 7% 12% 14% 23% 51% 5% 6% 15% 27% 16% 12% 15% 12% 25% 20% 13%
BDEFHKLNOQRY  DFKL  [FHIKLNOQRSTUWX DFKL ABCDEFHIKLMNOPQH  DFKL  |[EFHKLNOQRSHIKLMNOPQRSTUVWX ABDEFHIKLNOQRS| DEFKLRTX DFKL  |[EFHKLNOQRY  DFKLT DFKL DFKL DFKL  |EFHKLNOQRSHIKLNOPQRSBDEFHKLRTX  DFKL
4878 187 189 104 349 253 272 94 160 119 99 370 339 110 181 253 158 192 313 235 194 179 111 187 231
Top2Box (Agree) 41% 37% 38% 21% 51% 54% 19% 32% 24% 74% 68% 2% 36% 1% 32% 38% 3% 47% 39% 36% 22% 37% 46%
CGHIIMPV | CGHIIMPV ABCEFGHIIMNOPQRSGHIIMNPQTUGHIJMNPQTUVWX CGIIMV G ABCEFGHIJLMNOPQRIGHIJMNOPQSTUVWX CGIIMV  [GHIIMNPQTU  CGIIMV | CGHIIMPV BHIJIMNOPQSTGHIIMNPQTY CGHIMPV | CGIIMV CGIIMV  [GHIIMNPQTL
7122 313 311 396 151 247 228 406 340 381 401 130 161 390 319 247 342 308 187 265 306 321 389 313 269
Low2Box (Disagree) 59% 63% 62% 79% 30% 49% 46% 81% 68% 76% 80% 26% 32% 78% 64% 49% 68% 62% 37% 53% 61% 64% 78% 63% 54%
DEFKLORSX | DEFKLORSX FHKLNOPQRSTUWX DKLR DKL HIKLNOPQRSDEFKLOQRSFHKLNOPQRSEHKLNOPQRSTUWX K HKLNOPQRS DEFKLORSX DKLR DEFKLOQRS| DEFKLORSX DK DKLR DEFKLORSX | DEFKLORSX FHKLNOPQRS DEFKLORSX| DEFKLR
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQIRISITIUNWIX
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Happiness
SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very
much with the following statements:

North G-8 Middle

America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 21245 2039 3060 7567 6078 7608 3541 2501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500

The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than
it was in 2011

1020 71 217 146 405 162 359 181
Agree very much 9% 7% 14% 3% 12% 4% 18% 12%
CE ACDE ACE C ABCDEG ACE
3858 412 572 987 1332 1178 824 554
Agree somewhat 32% 41% 38% 22% 38% 29% 41% 37%
CDEG CE CE C CEG CE
4766 389 478 1981 1389 1838 654 528
Disagree somewhat 40% 39% 32% 44% 40% 46% 33% 35%
BFG ABDFG BFG ABCDFG
2356 127 233 1386 373 823 163 237
Disagree very much 20% 13% 16% 31% 11% 21% 8% 16%
DF ADF ABDEFG F ABDFG ADF
4878 483 789 1133 1738 1339 1183 735
Top2Box (Agree) 41% 48% 53% 25% 50% 33% 59% 49%
CE ACE CE C ABCDEG CE
7122 517 711 3367 1762 2661 817 765
Low2Box (Disagree) 59% 52% 47% 75% 50% 67% 41% 51%
BF F ABDEFG F ABDFG F
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 8% 8% % 9% 8% 4% 6% 12% % 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8%
149 65 85 79 42 29 17 26 106 41 108 104 34 11 62 87 81 68 6 143 10 140
Agree somewhat 30% 26% 33% 32% 28% 28% 40% 31% 28% 28% 31% 32% 29% 20% 27% 32% 27% 35% 20% 31% 18% 31%
M M P T
189 89 100 91 54 44 13 33 143 63 127 119 44 27 89 100 123 66 13 176 23 167
Disagree somewhat 38% 36% 39% 37% 36% 43% 32% 39% 38% 42% 36% 36% 37% 48% 39% 37% 40% 34% 41% 38% 43% 37%
KL
123 71 52 57 41 25 9 15 99 37 86 75 33 15 66 57 79 44 10 113 17 106
Disagree very much 25% 29% 20% 23% 28% 24% 22% 18% 27% 25% 25% 23% 28% 27% 29% 21% 26% 22% 31% 24% 33% 24%
B o
187 84 103 100 54 33 19 37 132 50 137 133 41 14 76 112 103 85 9 179 12 175
Top2Box (Agree) 37% 34% 40% 40% 36% 32% 46% 44% 35% 34% 39% 41% 35% 25% 33% 42% 34% 43% 28% 38% 24% 39%
M M N P T
313 161 152 148 96 69 22 48 243 99 213 194 7 41 156 157 202 110 23 290 40 273
Low2Box (Disagree) 63% 66% 60% 60% 64% 68% 54% 56% 65% 66% 61% 59% 65% 75% 67% 58% 66% 57% 2% 62% 76% 61%
KL [} Q U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

India

Senior Executive/Decision
India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 30% 27% 33% 35% 25% 23% 26% 30% 34% 28% 33% 100% 24% 31% 34% 23% 31% 18% 36% 28% 34% 24%
D o u
220 114 106 121 71 28 62 101 57 136 84 0 20 200 119 101 192 27 60 160 129 91
Agree somewhat 44% 44% 44% 44% 45% 43% 46% 45% 40% 46% 41% - 42% 44% 38% 54% 42% 62% 42% 45% 42% 47%
N P
105 57 48 a7 41 17 29 49 28 65 40 0 15 90 73 33 100 5 26 79 62 43
Disagree somewhat 21% 22% 20% 17% 26% 25% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20% - 31% 20% 23% 18% 22% 12% 18% 22% 20% 22%
c
25 17 8 12 7 5 9 6 10 13 12 0 2 23 15 10 22 3 6 18 12 12
Disagree very much 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8% % 3% % 4% 6% - 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6%
370 184 186 217 110 43 97 168 105 219 151 1 32 338 227 143 335 35 111 259 232 138
Top2Box (Agree) 74% 1% % 78% 69% 66% 2% 75% 74% 74% 74% 100% 65% 75% 2% 7% 73% 81% 7% 73% 76% 1%
D
130 74 56 60 48 22 38 55 38 78 52 0 17 113 87 43 122 8 32 98 75 55
Low2Box (Disagree) 26% 29% 23% 22% 31% 34% 28% 25% 26% 26% 26% - 35% 25% 28% 23% 27% 19% 23% 27% 24% 29%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Mexico Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13% 12% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 12%
J
192 90 102 96 65 32 150 40 3 76 116 120 43 30 92 100 127 65 21 171 34 158
Agree somewhat 38% 38% 39% 36% 43% 40% 3% 45% 35% 39% 38% 37% 42% 39% 38% 39% 39% 38% 44% 38% 45% 37%
172 87 85 103 47 23 149 21 2 60 112 111 35 26 81 91 110 62 16 156 23 150
Disagree somewhat 34% 37% 33% 38% 31% 29% 3% 24% 30% 31% 37% 35% 34% 35% 34% 35% 34% 36% 33% 35% 29% 35%
G
75 33 41 38 20 17 56 17 2 26 48 49 13 13 35 39 a7 28 5 70 9 66
Disagree very much 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 21% 14% 19% 20% 14% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 10% 15% 11% 16%

Summary

253 118 135 129 85 39 199 50 4 108 145 161 55 37 123 129 170 83 27 226 46 207
Top2Box (Agree) 51% 49% 52% 48% 56% 50% 49% 57% 50% 55% 48% 50% 53% 49% 51% 50% 52% 48% 57% 50% 59% 49%
247 120 127 141 67 40 205 38 4 87 160 160 48 39 117 130 157 90 21 226 32 215
Low2Box (Disagree) 49% 51% 48% 52% 44% 50% 51% 43% 50% 45% 52% 50% 47% 51% 49% 50% 48% 52% 43% 50% 41% 51%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1] - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision
SLE Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 3%
D

160 82 78 66 57 37 97 54 9 69 91 7 45 38 67 93 90 70 15 145 19 141

Agree somewhat 32% 33% 31% 32% 32% 31% 32% 32% 27% 32% 32% 31% 39% 28% 32% 32% 30% 34% 45% 31% 38% 31%
S

196 96 101 84 64 48 113 70 13 85 112 98 44 54 82 114 120 76 9 187 15 181

Disagree somewhat 39% 38% 41% 41% 36% 40% 38% 42% 42% 39% 39% 40% 38% 40% 39% 40% 41% 37% 28% 40% 30% 40%

125 62 63 43 53 29 78 38 9 54 71 63 22 40 55 70 75 50 6 119 12 113

Disagree very much 25% 25% 25% 21% 30% 24% 26% 23% 28% 25% 25% 25% 19% 29% 26% 24% 25% 24% 19% 25% 24% 25%

C

179 94 85 7 60 42 109 60 10 76 103 87 49 42 74 104 101 78 17 161 23 156

Top2Box (Agree) 36% 37% 34% 38% 34% 35% 36% 36% 31% 35% 36% 35% 43% 31% 35% 36% 34% 38% 53% 35% 46% 35%
S

321 158 163 128 117 76 191 108 22 139 182 162 65 94 136 185 195 126 15 306 28 294

Low2Box (Disagree) 64% 63% 66% 62% 66% 65% 64% 64% 69% 65% 64% 65% 57% 69% 65% 64% 66% 62% 47% 65% 54% 65%

R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision
South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much % 8% 6% 9% 6% 2% 3% 11% 6% 7% % 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% % 7% 7% % 5% 8%
E E
199 101 98 129 46 24 13 42 144 89 110 93 a7 59 105 94 169 30 44 155 54 146
Agree somewhat 40% 42% 38% 45% 36% 29% 44% 3% 40% 40% 40% 43% 38% 37% 40% 40% 40% 41% 39% 40% 34% 43%
E
190 91 99 94 57 40 10 35 145 92 98 71 46 73 99 91 161 29 46 145 68 122
Disagree somewhat 38% 38% 38% 33% 44% 47% 33% 31% 41% 41% 36% 33% 37% 46% 37% 39% 38% 39% 40% 37% 43% 36%
c c K
75 29 46 38 17 19 6 24 44 28 a7 37 18 20 40 34 65 10 16 59 27 48
Disagree very much 15% 12% 18% 13% 14% 22% 20% 21% 13% 13% 17% 17% 15% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 17% 14%
CD
235 120 115 155 54 26 14 55 166 105 130 110 59 66 125 110 200 35 52 183 62 173
Top2Box (Agree) 47% 50% 44% 54% 42% 31% 47% 48% 47% 47% 47% 50% 48% 42% 47% 47% 47% 48% 46% 47% 39% 51%
DE E T
265 120 145 132 75 59 16 60 189 121 144 109 64 92 139 126 227 38 62 203 96 170
Low2Box (Disagree) 53% 50% 56% 46% 58% 69% 53% 52% 53% 53% 53% 50% 52% 58% 53% 53% 53% 52% 54% 53% 61% 49%
C CD )

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision
Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
G |
106 55 51 51 28 27 18 61 27 50 56 29 40 37 59 a7 66 40 9 97 13 93
Agree somewhat 21% 22% 20% 28% 17% 18% 15% 21% 29% 24% 20% 17% 22% 24% 21% 21% 23% 19% 22% 21% 24% 21%
DE FG K
266 123 143 95 93 78 62 158 46 117 149 96 91 79 140 126 157 109 21 245 26 240
Disagree somewhat 53% 50% 56% 51% 56% 53% 52% 55% 49% 55% 52% 57% 51% 51% 51% 56% 54% 53% 52% 53% 47% 54%
115 62 53 32 43 40 33 65 17 43 72 41 40 35 69 46 61 54 9 106 13 102
Disagree very much 23% 25% 21% 17% 26% 27% 28% 22% 19% 20% 25% 24% 22% 23% 25% 21% 21% 26% 24% 23% 24% 23%
C C H
119 61 58 58 31 30 23 65 30 53 66 32 a7 39 68 51 75 44 10 109 15 103
Top2Box (Agree) 24% 25% 23% 31% 19% 20% 20% 23% 32% 25% 23% 19% 26% 26% 24% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 28% 23%
DE FG K
381 185 196 127 136 118 95 223 63 159 222 137 131 114 209 172 218 163 30 351 39 342
Low2Box (Disagree) 76% 75% % 69% 81% 80% 80% % 68% 75% % 81% 74% 74% 76% 7% 75% 79% 75% 76% 2% 7%
C C H H L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 9% 14% 5% 13% 11% 4% 5% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 15% 14% 4% 11% 6% 23% 7% 24% 6%
B E E KL o Q S u
184 85 99 85 45 55 31 35 118 95 89 83 45 56 92 93 120 64 22 162 32 153
Agree somewhat 37% 34% 39% 46% 32% 31% 41% 32% 38% 35% 39% 36% 36% 40% 34% 40% 37% 36% 32% 38% 36% 37%
DE
203 92 111 59 59 85 30 44 129 111 92 103 49 50 99 104 128 75 24 179 29 175
Disagree somewhat 41% 37% 44% 32% 42% 48% 39% 40% 41% 41% 40% 45% 39% 36% 37% 44% 40% 42% 36% 41% 33% 42%
A c c M N T
66 35 31 16 21 29 11 19 36 36 30 32 21 14 37 29 39 28 5 61 6 60
Disagree very much 13% 14% 12% 9% 15% 17% 15% 18% 11% 13% 13% 14% 17% 10% 14% 12% 12% 16% 8% 14% 7% 15%
C C H M R T
231 120 111 108 61 62 35 46 149 124 106 98 56 7 130 101 156 75 37 193 53 178
Top2Box (Agree) 46% 48% 44% 59% 43% 35% 46% 42% 47% 46% 46% 42% 44% 54% 49% 43% 48% 42% 56% 45% 61% 43%
DE E KL S u
269 128 142 74 81 114 41 63 165 147 122 135 71 64 137 133 167 102 30 240 34 235
Low2Box (Disagree) 54% 52% 56% 41% 57% 65% 54% 58% 53% 54% 54% 58% 56% 46% 51% 57% 52% 58% 44% 55% 39% 57%
C CD M M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 21% 21% 20% 24% 16% 14% 28% 25% 15% - - 20% 27% 17% 21% 20% 22% 19% 40% 16% 35% 17%
D H H M S u
209 109 100 117 74 18 49 39 82 o 0 67 53 90 89 120 130 79 35 175 43 166
Agree somewhat 42% 39% 46% 40% 43% 52% 3% 40% 50% - - 39% 42% 44% 39% 44% 43% 40% 38% 43% 39% 43%
F
127 75 52 69 51 7 31 28 41 0 0 38 27 62 57 70 79 48 14 113 21 106
Disagree somewhat 25% 26% 24% 23% 30% 19% 23% 28% 25% - - 22% 22% 31% 25% 26% 26% 24% 16% 28% 19% 27%
K R
61 39 21 38 18 5 14 7 16 o 0 33 12 16 34 27 29 31 5 55 7 53
Disagree very much 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 7% 10% - - 19% 9% 8% 15% 10% 10% 16% 6% 14% 6% 14%
LM P R T
313 169 143 189 101 23 87 63 106 0 0 102 86 124 137 175 196 117 72 241 82 230
Top2Box (Agree) 63% 60% 66% 64% 59% 67% 66% 65% 65% - - 59% 69% 61% 60% 65% 64% 60% 79% 59% 74% 59%
S u
187 114 74 106 69 12 45 34 57 0 0 71 39 78 91 96 109 79 19 168 28 159
Low2Box (Disagree) 37% 40% 34% 36% 41% 33% 34% 35% 35% - - 41% 31% 39% 40% 35% 36% 40% 21% 41% 26% 41%
R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_S. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Canada

Gender Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

CANADA- | NORTHWES

Not CANADA-  CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-

Male Female _Under 35 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed PRAIRIES ATLANTIC ALBERTA COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO  QUEBEC
Y z

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wid)

The global economy will be stronger in 2012
than it was in 2011
Agree very much 5% % 6% 7% 4% % 7% % 4% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 4% % 5% 5% 8% 5% % 5% 2% 12% 6% 6% - % 4%
N vab
228 13 115 89 74 65 49 93 85 80 148 92 o7 39 120 108 153 75 19 209 25 203 14 14 26 31 o EY 52
Agree somewhat 46% 46% 5% 50% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 8% 9% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 53% 40% 49% 43% - a5% a7%
E
186 89 98 60 63 63 a8 70 68 76 110 64 89 33 97 89 121 65 13 174 18 168 1 14 19 29 o 77 37
Disagree somewhat 37% 36% 39% 34% 38% 40% 1% 35% 38% 40% 36% 35% 40% 36% 3% 38% 36% 39% 32% 38% 33% 38% 40% 1% 35% 39% - 38% 34%
61 35 26 17 21 24 12 29 20 25 36 18 29 13 38 23 a4 17 6 55 7 53 1 3 5 9 o 26 17
Disagree very much 12% 14% 10% % 12% 15% 10% 14% 1% 13% 12% 10% 13% 15% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 14% 12% 5% 8% % 13% - 13% 15%
[ o
Summary
253 123 129 101 81 71 58 102 93 90 163 103 105 a4 129 124 169 84 22 231 29 224 15 18 29 36 99 56
Top2Box (Agree) 51% 50% 51% 57% 9% 5% 9% 51% 51% 1% 53% 56% 1% 9% 9% 53% 51% 51% 55% 50% 53% 50% 55% 52% 55% 49% - 49% 51%
E L
247 124 124 77 84 87 60 99 88 101 146 83 118 26 135 12 165 82 18 229 25 222 12 17 23 38 o 102 54
Low2Box (Disagree) 49% 50% 49% 43% 51% 55% 51% 49% 49% 53% a7% 4% 53% 51% 51% 4% 49% 49% 5% 50% a7% 50% 5% 48% a5% 51% - 51% 49%
c K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1] - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Z/alb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

France

Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 11% 2%
G u
81 38 43 29 27 26 20 43 18 37 43 25 36 21 42 39 a7 34 3 78 3 78
Agree somewhat 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 21% 16% 13% 16%
211 102 109 93 62 57 53 110 48 83 129 68 87 56 113 98 142 70 6 206 9 202
Disagree somewhat 42% 41% 43% 49% 39% 38% 44% 42% 42% 42% 43% 41% 42% 45% 42% 43% 44% 39% 36% 42% 39% 42%
DE
195 100 95 64 67 64 42 107 46 74 121 69 81 45 108 86 124 71 6 189 9 186
Disagree very much 39% 40% 38% 33% 42% 43% 35% 40% 40% 37% 40% 41% 39% 36% 40% 38% 39% 39% 37% 39% 36% 39%
C C
94 45 49 34 31 29 26 48 20 43 51 30 41 23 50 44 55 39 4 89 6 88
Top2Box (Agree) 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 22% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 22% 28% 18% 25% 18%
406 202 204 157 129 121 95 216 94 156 250 137 168 101 222 184 266 140 12 394 18 388
Low2Box (Disagree) 81% 82% 81% 82% 81% 81% 79% 82% 82% 78% 83% 82% 81% 81% 82% 81% 83% 78% 2% 82% 75% 82%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
146 76 70 59 44 42 66 44 36 40 105 31 85 30 115 31 102 44 18 128 27 119
Agree somewhat 29% 30% 28% 35% 27% 26% 27% 30% 34% 26% 30% 2% 30% 29% 30% 26% 30% 27% 41% 28% 35% 28%
DE S
268 130 138 85 89 94 129 83 57 86 182 59 153 56 203 65 176 92 21 247 39 229
Disagree somewhat 54% 51% 56% 49% 54% 57% 52% 56% 53% 56% 52% 52% 54% 56% 53% 55% 53% 56% 48% 54% 50% 54%
c
72 38 35 22 27 24 44 18 11 23 49 20 38 14 53 19 a7 25 3 69 9 63
Disagree very much 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 18% 12% 10% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% % 15% 12% 15%
GH R
160 85 74 65 48 46 73 48 39 44 116 34 94 31 127 33 112 48 20 140 29 130
Top2Box (Agree) 32% 34% 30% 38% 29% 28% 30% 32% 36% 29% 33% 30% 33% 31% 33% 28% 33% 29% 45% 31% 38% 31%
DE S
340 167 173 107 116 118 172 101 67 109 231 79 191 70 256 84 223 117 24 316 48 292
Low2Box (Disagree) 68% 66% 70% 62% 1% 2% 70% 68% 64% 1% 67% 70% 67% 69% 67% 2% 67% 1% 55% 69% 62% 69%
C C R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_S. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Australia

Australia Gender Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner B REGION

Not
Total Male Female  Under35  35t049 5 Medium Married Other Employed _Employed Y Y METRO _ NON-METRO _VICITAS SAINT
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1038
Base: All Respondents (wid)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012
than it was in 2011

Agree very much % 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% % 3% 3% % 2% % 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 12% 3% 12% 2% % 2% 5% % 2% 1% 2%
B K s u
171 85 86 82 a2 a8 S 107 33 72 99 29 93 29 84 87 17 54 16 155 21 151 110 61 53 58 27 17 16
Agree somewhat 34% 34% 34% 2% 20% 30% 26% 39% 31% 32% 36% 3% 32% 40% 33% 36% 39% 21% 30% 35% 33% 34% 33% 36% 34% 33% 33% 35% 44%
DE F Q
242 13 129 89 73 80 63 123 56 115 127 67 142 33 120 122 131 111 26 216 29 213 162 80 75 87 a2 20 18
Disagree somewhat 8% 46% 51% 5% 51% 50% 52% 5% 53% 50% 1% 51% 8% 5% 1% 50% 4% 55% 50% 8% 6% 9% 49% a7% 8% 49% 52% 42% 49%
P
68 36 32 14 25 29 2 30 14 34 34 13 29 7 40 28 37 32 a &5 6 62 2 2 21 2 1 1 2
Disagree very much 14% 15% 13% 7% 18% 18% 20% 1% 13% 15% 13% 10% 17% % 16% 1% 12% 16% % 14% 10% 14% 13% 4% 13% 4% 14% 22% 5%
c c G KM b
189 99 91 93 a5 51 35 119 36 79 11 52 104 34 97 92 131 58 22 167 28 161 125 65 61 66 28 17 17
Top2Box (Agree) 38% 40% 36% 48% 31% 32% 28% 44% 34% 35% 2% 39% 35% 46% 38% 38% 4% 29% 43% 37% 4% 31% 38% 38% 39% 37% 35% 36% 6%
DE F L Q
311 149 161 103 98 109 87 153 71 149 162 80 191 40 161 150 168 143 30 280 35 275 206 105 9% 111 53 31 20
LowzBox (Disagree) 62% 60% 64% 52% 69% 68% 72% 56% 66% 65% 59% 61% 65% 54% 62% 62% 56% 71% 57% 63% 56% 63% 62% 62% 61% 63% 65% 64% 54%
[ c (9 M P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIG/H - I1J - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision
Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 6% 3%
S u
166 80 85 69 49 48 99 52 14 88 78 52 39 75 74 92 101 65 15 150 19 147
Agree somewhat 33% 32% 34% 3% 32% 30% 34% 31% 41% 32% 35% 32% 36% 33% 31% 35% 32% 35% 35% 33% 34% 33%
233 112 121 80 75 79 135 85 13 136 97 74 52 107 110 123 148 85 15 218 21 212
Disagree somewhat 47% 44% 49% 43% 48% 49% 46% 50% 38% 49% 43% 46% 48% 46% 47% 47% 47% 47% 35% 48% 38% 48%
R
86 50 36 30 27 29 51 29 6 44 42 29 16 41 45 41 60 27 9 7 12 74
Disagree very much 17% 20% 15% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 19% 15% 21% 17% 22% 17%
B
181 89 91 76 52 52 110 55 15 96 85 58 41 82 81 100 110 71 19 161 22 158
Top2Box (Agree) 36% 36% 37% 41% 34% 33% 3% 33% 44% 35% 38% 36% 37% 36% 34% 38% 35% 39% 44% 35% 40% 36%
E
319 162 158 110 102 108 186 114 19 180 139 103 68 148 155 164 207 112 25 295 33 286
Low2Box (Disagree) 64% 64% 63% 59% 66% 67% 63% 67% 56% 65% 62% 64% 63% 64% 66% 62% 65% 61% 56% 65% 60% 64%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision
South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 6% 5% 6% 5% % 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6%
166 80 86 71 62 33 32 75 59 92 73 8 63 95 82 84 111 55 20 146 34 132
Agree somewhat 33% 32% 35% 34% 32% 34% 3% 34% 30% 33% 33% 34% 38% 30% 31% 35% 33% 33% 31% 34% 32% 33%
M
248 129 119 102 93 52 42 107 99 132 116 12 73 162 134 114 163 84 30 217 52 196
Disagree somewhat 50% 51% 48% 49% 48% 53% 49% 49% 51% 47% 52% 48% 45% 52% 51% 47% 49% 51% 47% 50% 50% 49%
L
59 31 27 26 24 9 8 26 24 37 21 3 17 39 30 29 41 18 10 48 14 44
Disagree very much 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11%
194 92 102 83 76 36 36 87 71 110 84 9 74 111 97 97 129 64 24 170 38 156
Top2Box (Agree) 39% 36% 41% 39% 39% 37% 42% 40% 3% 39% 38% 38% 45% 35% 37% 41% 39% 39% 37% 39% 36% 39%
M
306 160 146 128 117 61 50 133 123 169 137 15 90 201 164 143 204 102 40 266 66 240
Low2Box (Disagree) 61% 64% 59% 61% 61% 63% 58% 60% 63% 61% 62% 62% 55% 65% 63% 59% 61% 61% 63% 61% 64% 61%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 5% 4% 5% 4% % 2% % 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 5%
169 81 88 78 55 37 5 18 146 87 82 58 84 27 110 59 154 15 13 156 23 146
Agree somewhat 34% 34% 34% 37% 30% 33% 21% 41% 34% 36% 32% 40% 32% 31% 36% 31% 35% 27% 42% 33% 33% 34%
228 107 121 95 83 50 12 20 196 107 121 60 130 38 139 89 202 26 12 216 32 196
Disagree somewhat 46% 45% 47% 45% 46% 46% 55% 45% 45% 45% 46% 41% 49% 43% 45% 46% 45% 47% 39% 46% 47% 45%
80 43 37 29 29 21 3 4 72 33 a7 19 40 21 a7 33 68 12 3 7 10 70
Disagree very much 16% 18% 14% 14% 16% 19% 16% 10% 17% 14% 18% 13% 15% 24% 15% 17% 15% 21% 8% 16% 15% 16%
KL
192 91 101 87 67 38 6 20 166 100 92 67 96 29 122 70 175 17 16 176 26 166
Top2Box (Agree) 38% 38% 39% 41% 3% 35% 29% 45% 38% 42% 36% 46% 36% 33% 40% 37% 39% 31% 53% 38% 38% 38%
308 150 158 124 112 71 15 24 268 141 167 78 170 59 186 122 270 38 14 293 42 266
Low2Box (Disagree) 62% 62% 61% 59% 63% 65% 71% 55% 62% 58% 64% 54% 64% 67% 60% 63% 61% 69% 47% 62% 62% 62%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision
Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4%
92 48 44 21 51 20 24 60 8 33 59 10 59 23 53 39 7 15 16 76 22 70
Agree somewhat 18% 19% 18% 11% 32% 13% 13% 23% 15% 23% 17% 9% 23% 17% 16% 23% 23% 9% 27% 17% 31% 16%
CE K Q
211 113 98 102 62 a7 84 102 25 52 159 45 113 53 147 64 133 78 19 192 29 182
Disagree somewhat 42% 45% 40% 55% 39% 30% 46% 39% 46% 36% 45% 43% 43% 40% 45% 38% 39% 48% 32% 43% 40% 42%
E
178 86 92 48 41 89 65 94 19 55 123 45 83 51 122 56 122 56 22 156 19 160
Disagree very much 36% 34% 37% 26% 26% 57% 35% 36% 36% 38% 35% 43% 31% 38% 37% 33% 36% 35% 38% 35% 26% 37%
CD
111 54 57 35 55 21 35 66 10 38 73 15 67 29 60 51 84 27 18 93 24 87
Top2Box (Agree) 22% 21% 23% 19% 35% 13% 19% 25% 18% 26% 20% 14% 26% 22% 18% 30% 25% 17% 30% 21% 34% 20%
E K
389 199 190 150 104 135 149 196 44 107 282 90 195 103 268 121 256 133 40 349 a7 342
Low2Box (Disagree) 78% 79% % 81% 65% 87% 81% 75% 82% 74% 80% 86% 74% 78% 82% 70% 75% 83% 70% 79% 66% 80%
D L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Indonesia Gender Age

Female Under 35 35t0 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 21% 22% 19% 24% 14% 24% 26% 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 33% 21% 19% 22% 21% 17% 28% 20% 30% 17%
D u
236 118 118 146 73 17 35 105 96 122 115 109 9 118 114 122 191 45 28 208 57 179
Agree somewhat 47% 47% 47% 52% 46% 28% 47% 46% 48% 44% 51% 55% 2% 44% 51% 44% 46% 54% 44% 48% 45% 48%
E E LM
128 64 65 57 49 22 14 65 49 82 a7 48 10 71 60 69 109 19 13 115 27 102
Disagree somewhat 26% 25% 26% 20% 31% 36% 19% 29% 25% 30% 21% 24% 33% 26% 26% 25% 26% 23% 21% 26% 21% 27%
c c J
32 14 19 12 13 7 6 11 15 20 12 6 2 23 9 23 27 5 5 27 5 27
Disagree very much 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% % 6% 3% 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% %
K N
339 173 167 212 96 32 54 150 135 175 165 146 19 174 157 183 281 59 a7 293 95 244
Top2Box (Agree) 68% 69% 67% 75% 60% 53% 73% 66% 68% 63% 74% 73% 60% 65% 70% 67% 67% 1% 2% 67% 75% 65%
DE | u
161 7 83 69 62 29 20 7 64 101 59 54 12 94 69 92 136 24 18 142 32 129
Low2Box (Disagree) 32% 31% 33% 25% 40% 47% 27% 34% 32% 37% 26% 27% 40% 35% 30% 33% 33% 29% 28% 33% 25% 35%
C C J T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 8% 13% 3% 14% 3% - 16% 12% 5% % 11% 13% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 15% % 10% 8%
B D H
145 79 67 84 54 7 10 57 79 87 58 41 28 75 69 7 94 51 20 126 36 109
Agree somewhat 29% 31% 27% 32% 26% 23% 31% 28% 29% 31% 26% 27% 36% 28% 26% 33% 29% 29% 23% 30% 22% 32%
211 96 115 108 93 10 14 7 121 119 92 60 36 115 112 100 132 79 40 172 73 138
Disagree somewhat 42% 38% 47% 41% 45% 32% 41% 38% 45% 43% 42% 39% 46% 43% 42% 42% 41% 45% 47% 41% 46% 41%
101 a4 58 35 51 15 4 43 55 55 46 33 8 59 62 40 67 34 12 89 36 66
Disagree very much 20% 17% 23% 13% 25% 45% 12% 21% 20% 20% 21% 22% 11% 22% 23% 17% 21% 19% 15% 21% 22% 19%
C
187 112 75 119 61 7 15 80 92 106 82 62 34 91 91 96 125 63 32 156 52 135
Top2Box (Agree) 37% 45% 30% 45% 30% 23% 47% 40% 34% 38% 37% 40% 43% 34% 34% 41% 38% 36% 38% 37% 32% 40%
B D
313 140 173 143 144 25 17 119 176 174 138 93 45 174 173 139 200 113 52 261 109 204
Low2Box (Disagree) 63% 55% 70% 55% 70% % 53% 60% 66% 62% 63% 60% 57% 66% 66% 59% 62% 64% 62% 63% 68% 60%
A C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% - 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 4%
78 40 38 33 22 22 37 27 1 33 44 16 48 13 41 37 46 32 4 73 5 73
Agree somewhat 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 17% 28% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16%
145 69 76 68 42 36 78 46 1 56 89 38 82 26 70 75 90 55 10 135 9 136
Disagree somewhat 29% 28% 30% 34% 30% 23% 29% 30% 24% 27% 30% 29% 28% 34% 26% 33% 30% 27% 35% 29% 28% 29%
E
256 127 129 92 71 93 139 7 2 106 150 67 154 35 149 107 153 103 14 242 17 239
Disagree very much 51% 52% 50% 46% 50% 59% 52% 50% 48% 52% 51% 52% 52% 46% 55% 47% 51% 51% 49% 51% 55% 51%
CD o
99 a7 51 42 28 28 51 31 1 43 56 24 59 16 52 a7 55 43 5 94 5 94
Top2Box (Agree) 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 28% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 16% 20% 16% 20%
401 197 205 160 113 129 218 123 3 162 239 105 235 61 219 183 243 159 24 377 26 375
Low2Box (Disagree) 80% 81% 80% 79% 80% 82% 81% 80% 2% 79% 81% 81% 80% 80% 81% 79% 81% 79% 84% 80% 84% 80%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision
Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 17% 4% 5% 8% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 1% 5%
136 7 59 58 45 33 107 27 2 65 71 27 85 25 88 48 75 61 15 121 21 115
Agree somewhat 27% 31% 24% 27% 31% 24% 26% 34% 15% 27% 28% 26% 26% 35% 29% 25% 26% 28% 38% 26% 32% 26%
206 92 114 91 57 58 171 29 5 96 111 a7 136 23 125 81 113 94 16 190 27 179
Disagree somewhat 41% 37% 45% 42% 39% 42% 42% 37% 47% 39% 43% 45% 42% 34% 41% 42% 40% 43% 41% 41% 42% 41%
135 69 66 54 43 39 112 21 2 73 62 23 92 21 82 54 88 a7 7 128 16 120
Disagree very much 27% 28% 26% 25% 29% 28% 27% 26% 21% 30% 24% 22% 28% 30% 27% 28% 31% 22% 18% 28% 24% 27%

Q

158 87 72 69 48 41 125 30 4 74 84 35 98 25 100 59 83 75 16 142 22 137
Top2Box (Agree) 32% 35% 28% 32% 32% 30% 31% 3% 32% 31% 33% 33% 30% 37% 32% 30% 29% 35% 41% 31% 34% 31%
342 161 180 145 100 97 283 51 8 169 173 69 228 44 207 134 201 141 24 318 43 299
Low2Box (Disagree) 68% 65% 2% 68% 68% 70% 69% 63% 68% 69% 67% 67% 70% 63% 68% 70% 1% 65% 59% 69% 66% 69%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

China

Senior Executive/Decision
China Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 14% 9% 18% 21% 13% 1% 24% 8% 15% 10% 20% 13% 15% 15% 11% 17% 15% 8% 31% 12% 23% 11%
E E u
204 101 104 74 85 46 36 93 75 128 76 117 64 23 117 87 156 49 20 184 46 158
Agree somewhat 41% 40% 41% 37% 44% 43% 3% 47% 37% 38% 47% 40% 41% 47% 40% 42% 38% 51% 48% 40% 46% 39%
205 110 95 79 71 55 38 81 86 156 49 134 55 16 124 81 165 40 4 201 22 182
Disagree somewhat 41% 44% 38% 39% 3% 52% 39% 41% 42% 46% 30% 45% 36% 32% 43% 39% 41% 41% 9% 44% 22% 46%
J M T
23 17 7 6 12 5 0 9 15 19 5 7 13 3 18 5 23 0 5 18 9 15
Disagree very much 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 0 4% % 6% 3% 2% 9% 6% 6% 2% 6% 0 12% 4% 9% 4%
K
272 123 149 116 110 a7 59 107 105 163 109 154 87 31 148 124 216 56 33 240 69 203
Top2Box (Agree) 54% 49% 60% 58% 57% 44% 61% 54% 51% 48% 67% 52% 56% 62% 51% 59% 53% 59% 79% 52% 69% 51%
| u
228 126 102 85 83 60 38 90 100 175 53 141 68 19 142 86 188 40 9 219 31 197
Low2Box (Disagree) 46% 51% 40% 42% 43% 56% 39% 46% 49% 52% 33% 48% 44% 38% 49% 41% 47% 41% 21% 48% 31% 49%
J T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

December 2011

Detailed Tables

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Brazil Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 24% 25% 22% 22% 25% 25% 23% 24% 19% 29% 21% 26% 18% 14% 24% 23% 25% 22% 19% 24% 22% 24%
LM
231 103 128 127 75 29 90 137 3 76 155 164 53 14 74 157 127 104 15 216 24 207
Agree somewhat 46% 42% 50% 47% 47% 41% 43% 48% 49% 47% 46% 45% 49% 47% 41% 49% 46% 47% 34% 47% 34% 48%
116 59 58 64 35 17 53 62 2 27 89 81 27 9 49 68 70 46 16 100 26 91
Disagree somewhat 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 24% 25% 22% 24% 17% 26% 22% 25% 29% 27% 21% 25% 21% 37% 22% 36% 21%
u
35 21 14 20 8 7 19 16 1 11 24 23 9 3 13 22 12 23 5 30 6 29
Disagree very much 7% 9% 5% % 5% 10% 9% 6% 8% % 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 4% 10% 10% % 8% %
P
349 165 184 187 115 a7 138 206 5 123 226 259 72 18 117 232 197 151 23 326 39 309
Top2Box (Agree) 70% 67% 2% 69% 2% 66% 66% 73% 68% 76% 67% 1% 67% 61% 66% 2% 1% 69% 53% 1% 56% 2%
M T
151 80 71 84 44 24 72 7 2 38 113 104 36 11 61 90 82 69 21 131 31 120
Low2Box (Disagree) 30% 33% 28% 31% 28% 34% 34% 27% 32% 24% 33% 29% 33% 39% 34% 28% 29% 31% 47% 29% 44% 28%
K U
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor December 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DU1_5. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2%
J
97 46 52 43 29 25 24 42 32 a7 51 36 a7 15 48 49 55 42 12 85 16 82
Agree somewhat 19% 18% 21% 24% 16% 18% 19% 19% 21% 19% 20% 15% 24% 26% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19%
D K K
242 116 126 76 94 72 60 111 71 119 123 122 96 24 121 121 132 110 26 217 33 209
Disagree somewhat 48% 47% 50% 42% 53% 51% 48% 50% 47% 48% 49% 50% 49% 41% 47% 50% 47% 50% 42% 49% 43% 49%
c c
147 82 65 57 50 40 39 65 44 72 75 79 52 17 80 68 85 62 21 127 25 123
Disagree very much 29% 33% 26% 31% 28% 29% 31% 29% 29% 29% 30% 32% 26% 29% 31% 28% 30% 28% 33% 29% 32% 29%
B L
110 52 59 48 35 28 27 48 36 56 55 43 50 17 57 54 62 48 15 95 19 92
Top2Box (Agree) 22% 21% 24% 27% 19% 20% 21% 21% 24% 22% 22% 18% 25% 30% 22% 22% 22% 22% 25% 22% 25% 22%
D K K
390 198 191 133 144 113 99 176 115 192 198 201 148 41 201 189 218 172 46 343 58 332
Low2Box (Disagree) 78% 79% 76% 73% 81% 80% 79% 79% 76% 78% 78% 82% 75% 70% 78% 78% 78% 78% 75% 78% 75% 78%
C LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor December 2011

Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Happiness

SECTION DU: HAPPINESS

DUZ_S. [The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than it was in 2011] Please indicate if you agree very much, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree very much with the following statements:

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decis
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status [ Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language

Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35 0 49 50 t0 64 Medium g Married Other Low Medium 0 Employed Employed Center South French Flemish
G

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

The global economy will be stronger in 2012 than

it was in 2011
Agree very much 3% % 19% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
B
91 52 40 49 21 21 36 a1 14 2 65 28 34 29 45 46 48 43 5 86 8 83 27 37 27 64 27
Agree somewhat 18% 21% 16% 26% 13% 14% 17% 20% 18% 15% 20% 16% 18% 20% 15% 24% 19% 18% 26% 18% 25% 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 19%
DE N
234 110 125 88 75 7 9 100 a1 74 160 78 ) 66 151 84 125 110 8 226 14 220 87 74 73 152 83
Disagree somewhat 4% 4% 50% 48% 46% 4% 43% 49% 520 4a% 48% 45% 49% 4% 49% 4% 48% 6% 1% 7% 4% 47% 59% 1% 3% 2% 58%
wx Y
162 80 82 a1 63 58 84 58 20 64 98 62 58 43 106 56 81 81 7 155 10 152 31 65 65 133 29
Disagree very much 32% 32% 33% 2% 30% 38% 30% 28% 26% 38% 30% 36% 31% 30% 3a% 20% 31% 34% 32% 32% 31% 33% 21% 36% 38% 37% 21%
c c GH v v z
Summary
104 62 42 56 24 24 40 46 17 31 73 33 38 33 52 52 54 49 5 98 8 9% 30 41 32 73 31
Top2Box (Agree) 21% 2% 17% 30% 15% 16% 19% 23% 2% 18% 2% 19% 20% 23% 17% 27% 21% 21% 26% 21% 25% 20% 20% 23% 19% 20% 22%
B DE N
396 190 206 129 139 129 176 158 62 138 258 139 148 109 257 139 206 190 15 381 24 372 118 139 139 284 112
Low2Box (Disagree) 79% 76% 83% 70% 85% 84% 81% 7% 78% 82% 78% 81% 80% 7% 83% 73% 79% 79% 74% 79% 75% 80% 80% 7% 81% 80% 78%
A c c o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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